TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CD Exploration, Inc.		04/12/2005	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDX, LLC	
Street Address:	5485 Beltline Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 190	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2544846	CDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)242-1147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.852.0474

Email: lynne.howard@cdxgas.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne M. Howard, IP Coordinator

Address Line 1: 5485 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: Suite 190

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M. Howard
Signature:	/lynne howard/
Date:	04/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0389

900022929

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment CD Exploration to CDX_Executed 4-12-2005#page1.tif source=Assignment CD Exploration to CDX_Executed 4-12-2005#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, CD Exploration, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having a place of business at 5485 Belt Line Road, Suite 280, Dallas, Texas 75240 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following mark (the "Mark"):

MARK	GOODS or SERVICES DESCRIPTION
CDX	oil field exploration; exploration for oil and gas; mining; geophysical
	oil field exploration; geophysical exploration for oil and gas;
	geophysical mining

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Registration No. 2,544,846 registered on March 5, 2002;

WHEREAS, CDX, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5485 Belt Line Road, Suite 190, Dallas, Texas 75254-7672 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, including any registrations that may have issued in Assignor's name in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,544,846 and any other registrations that may have issued in Assignor's name in connection with the Mark. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument this 12th day of April, 2005.

Name: George J. Robinso Title: Vice-President

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0391

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 12th day of April, 2005, before me personally appeared George J. Robinson, known to me to be the Vice President of the corporation described in the foregoing assignment and also know to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

LYNNE M. HOWARD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 24, 2008 June M. Howard

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/13/2005 REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0392